

**Canara Robeco Mutual Fund**

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.  
Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.  
Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

**NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM NO. 31****Introduction of Tri-Party REPO in place of CBLO**

Notice is hereby given that as per recent RBI directions and subsequent notification issued by Clearing Corporation of India Limited (CCIL), it is proposed to replace the CBLO market with Tri-party repo with effect from 5th November, 2018.

In light of the same, investors of the schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund (with provisions to invest in CBLO) may please note that since Tri-party repo shall replace CBLO, all references in Scheme Information Documents (SID)/Key Information Memorandum (KIM) for CBLO shall be replaced with Tri-party repo.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SID/KIM of the schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund as amended from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of the aforesaid documents read with addendum will remain unchanged.

Unit holders are requested to visit [www.canararobeco.com](http://www.canararobeco.com) in respect of their amounts remaining unclaimed or unpaid and follow the prescribed procedure therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.  
(Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 13-11-2018  
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-  
Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



BHAROSA APNO KA

**HDFC Asset Management Company Limited**

A Joint Venture with Standard Life Investments  
CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676  
Fax: 022 22821144 • e-mail: [cliser@hdfcfund.com](mailto:cliser@hdfcfund.com) • Visit us at: [www.hdfcfund.com](http://www.hdfcfund.com)

**NOTICE FOR PREPONMENT OF NEW FUND OFFER (NFO) PERIOD**

**ADDENDUM to the Scheme Information Document of HDFC FMP 1246D November 2018 (1), a Plan under HDFC Fixed Maturity Plans - Series 43**

NOTICE is hereby given that the closing date of NFO period of HDFC FMP 1246D November 2018 (1), a Plan under HDFC Fixed Maturity Plans - Series 43 (close-ended income scheme), announced vide Notice dated November 12, 2018, has been preponed from November 20, 2018 to **November 19, 2018**.

Accordingly, the NFO will close for subscription on **November 19, 2018**.

All other terms of the issue of the Plan shall remain unchanged.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum of the Plan as amended from time to time.

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 13, 2018

Sd/-  
Chief Compliance Officer

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

**Vardhman VARDHMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141010

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L17111PB1962PLC002463, PAN: AABCV8088P  
Website: [www.vardhman.com](http://www.vardhman.com) Email: [secretarial.lud@vardhman.com](mailto:secretarial.lud@vardhman.com)

**Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018		Quarter Ended 30th Sept, 2017		Half year Ended 30th Sept, 2018		Half year Ended 30th Sept, 2017	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	25.13	2.84	33.12	27.98	41.37			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	24.39	2.23	32.63	26.62	39.95			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	24.39	2.23	32.63	26.62	39.95			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	23.04	1.44	30.69	24.48	37.35			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.29	(10.94)	41.44	7.35	59.67			
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19			
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (not annualized):								
	(a) Basic	72.19	4.51	96.17	76.70	117.03			
	(b) Diluted	72.19	4.51	96.17	76.70	117.03			

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results for Quarterly and Half year ended September 30, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on website of the company [www.vardhman.com](http://www.vardhman.com).  
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2018 (transition date being April 1, 2017) and accordingly, these financials results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended and prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly the impact of transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as at 1st April 2017 and the corresponding figures, presented in these results have been restated/reclassified.

For Vardhman Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
(S.P. Oswal)  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Ludhiana  
Date : 13.11.2018

**Paul Merchants Ltd.**

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.) (CIN: L74900DL1964PLC018679)  
CORP. OFF: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph: 0172-5041786, Fax: 0172-5041709  
E-mail: [info@paulmerchants.net](mailto:info@paulmerchants.net) Website: [www.paulmerchants.net](http://www.paulmerchants.net)

REGD. OFF: DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011-48702000

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2018  
See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

S. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended 30.09.2018		Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2017 in the previous Year		Year to Date Figures 30.9.2018		Previous Year Ending 31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	114,393	99,679	299,407	453,916				
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	487	354	1,046	2,065				
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	487	354	1,046	2,065				
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	428	481	935	21,309				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	427	490	937	21,304				
6	Equity Share Capital	102.80	102.80	102.80	102.80				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	36,378				
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:								
	1. Basic	41.61	46.79	90.96	2,072.85				
	2. Diluted	41.61	46.79	90.96	2,072.85				

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are available on the website of BSE Limited <http://www.bseindia.com> and are also available on the website of the company <http://www.paulmerchants.net>.

The Company has adopted Ind-As w.e.f. 01.04.2017. This Statement of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-As) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-As) alongwith SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05.07.2016. The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 presented here are Ind-AS Compliant and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 9, 2018 and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 13, 2018.

By order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Sat Paul Bansal  
DIN-00077499  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 13.11.2018

**Quick Heal**

Security Simplified

**QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Marvel Edge, Office No. 7010 C & D, 7th Floor, Opposite Neco Garden Society, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014  
Phone: +91 20 66813232 CIN: L72200MH1995PLC091408

**ABRIDGED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(INR in Millions)					
		Quarter ended			Six month ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2018 (Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited) (Refer note 2)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,088.56	527.88	1,045.32	1,616.44	1,342.54	3,162.22
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	629.01	97.34	592.23	726.35	424.86	1,267.24
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	579.01	97.34	592.23	676.35	424.86	1,192.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	377.04	64.41	392.72	441.45	281.87	788.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	348.88	59.72	395.27	408.60	282.00	759.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	6,667.44
7	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	704.89	704.70	701.89	704.89	701.89	703.88
8	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹10 each) - not annualised						
	Basic:	5.35	0.91	5.60	6.26	4.02	11.23
	Diluted:	5.34	0.91	5.58	6.25	4.00	11.20

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half year and Quarter Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website - [www.quickheal.co.in](http://www.quickheal.co.in).
- The above financials results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2018 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meetings held on November 12, 2018.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Kailash Katkar  
Managing Director  
& Chief Executive Officer

Place: Pune  
Date: November 12, 2018

**MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LIMITED**

(CIN: L14292TG1973GOI001660)

Registered & Corporate Office: PO Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad - 500058

Phone: 040-24184000, Fax: 040-24340214, 24340280, 24340371 Website: [www.midhani-india.in](http://www.midhani-india.in)

**Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2018**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Millions except per share data)					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended			
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)			
1	Total revenue from operations	1,151.65	1,060.18	1,158.83	2,211.83	2,080.63	6,660.78
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) #	321.08	211.94	295.51	533.02	469.50	1,918.69
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) #	321.08	211.94	295.51	533.02	469.50	1,982.51
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) #	205.40	128.19	191.11	333.59	273.01	1,312.62
5	Other comprehensive income / (loss) (net of tax)	24.53	(9.63)	-	14.90	17.88	(9.63)
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (4+5) [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period (after tax)]	229.93	118.56	191.11	348.49	290.89	1,302.99
7	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,873.40	1,873.40	1,873.40	1,873.40	1,873.40	1,873.40
8	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves						6,016.95
9	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹)	1.10	0.68	1.02	1.78	1.46	7.01

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.midhani-india.in](http://www.midhani-india.in))
- # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS.
- Effective April 1, 2018, the company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative effect method. The standard is applied retrospectively only to contracts that are not completed as at the date of initial application and hence the comparative information is not restated. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on the financial statements of the company.
- The above statement of financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13th November 2018.

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 13th November 2018

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. D.K.Likhi  
Chairman & Managing Director

**AUTOLINE AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: S. Nos. 313 / 314, 320 to 323, Nanekarwadi, Chakan, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune-410 501 | Tel : +91 - 2135 - 664 865 / 6

Fax : +91 - 2135 - 664 864 / 53 | Email : [investorservices@autolineind.com](mailto:investorservices@autolineind.com) | Website : [www.autolineind.com](http://www.autolineind.com) | CIN : L34300PN1996PLC104510

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)					
		STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30 Sept. 2018 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2017 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2018 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2018 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2017 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2018 (Unaudited)
1.	Income From Operations	12,209	8,916	23,138	12,210	8,918	23,139
2.	Other Income	11	22	30	13	17	33
3.	Total Income	12,220	8,938	23,168	12,223	8,935	23,172
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(1,091)	(1,842)	(2,404)	(1,118)	(1,879)	(2,460)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,091)	(1,842)	(2,404)	(1,118)	(1,879)	(2,460)
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,091)	(1,842)	(2,404)	(1,118)	(1,879)	(2,460)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (after tax) including other Comprehensive Income	(1,078)	(1,837)	(2,366)	(1,104)	(1,874)	(2,421)
8.	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	2,100	1,603	2,100	2,100	1,603	2,100
9.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	230	-	-	1,917
10.	Earnings per share (not annualised)						
	a) Basic (in ₹)	(5.20)	(11.45)	(11.45)	(5.32)	(11.69)	(11.71)
	b) Diluted (in ₹)	(5.20)	(11.45)	(11.45)	(5.32)	(11.68)	(11.71)

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & half yearly Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of above Results are available on the Company's website: [www.autolineind.com](http://www.autolineind.com) and BSE website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE website: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

By Order of the Board  
FOR AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-  
(Shivaji T. Akhade)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00006755

Sd/-  
(Umesh Chavan)  
CEO & Executive Director  
DIN: 06908966

Place : Pune  
Date : November 13, 2018

**Apollo Tyres Q2 profit up 4% at ₹146 cr**



